ISSN 1115-4004             Volume 4 issue 2 May, 2025                                    Research Article 

ABSTRACT 

This study investigated fungal infection in foot ulcers among People Living with Diabetes Mellitus (PLWDM) in Kano, 

northwestern Nigeria. One thousand and five hundred (1,500) consented PLWDM were screened for superficial body lesions 

(hair, nail, skin, and ulcers) and 300 fulfilled the selection criteria, of which 19 had diabetic foot ulcers. Swabs from the ulcer sites 

were cultured on Sabouraud Dextrose Agar (SDA), while identification of yeasts and moulds isolates was done using Gram

[...]

from each participant before enrollment. Participants 

were recruited from two major diabetes treatment 

centers, in Murtala Muhammad Specialist Hospital and 

Muhammad Abdullahi Wase Teaching Hospital, all 

located in the ancient city of Kano, Nigeria.  

A total of one-thousand-five hundred (1,500) diabetic 

individuals were initially approached and screened for 

body lesions. Different clinical samples were collected 

from the months of February to July, 2022, from three 

hundred (300) participants who fulfilled the selection 

criteria.